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To,

The State Information Commissioner,
West Bengal Information Commission
11A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban,
Kolkata — 700087

Subiject: Issue Regarding an RTT Application

Dear Sir,

I am Dipayan Mistry would like to draw your kind attention that my RTI Application dated 16.05.2025 was
refused on 19.05.2025 by the Head of the Institution of Burul High School (H.S) (located at & post — Burul,
PO. — Burul, PS — Nodakhali, Dist. — South 24 Parganas, Pin — 743318, West Bengal) when it was sent
through inland speed post vide consignment number — EW448982989IN dated 16.05.2025. After refusal of
that article the article was returned to me and I have gone to the mentioned school to give the article but the
school doesn’t have any receiving section and the Head of the Institution of the school denied again and
again to receive my application without any reasonable cause.

So, I am sincerely request to you kindly pay attention to my matter and order the Head of the Institution to
receive my application and provide me relevant information as mentioned in my application as early as
possible. Also, I am requesting to you, if possible, impose him a penalty under Sub Section 1 of Section 20
of Right to Information Act 2005 for this refusal of my application.

However, an online appeal was submitted in this regard to the official website of West Bengal Information
Commission dated 14.06.2025 (Diary Number — 604743).

I hope you will understand my issue and take necessary steps as early as possible.
Thanking You,
With Regards,

Yours Truly
]

DiPuss Migfry
Name: Dipayan Mistry | Lot 9696~
Address: Padmapur, Burul, Falta, South 24 Parganas, '

743318, West Bengal @
Mobile - 9007698717
/

Email — mdipayan9007@gmail.com C @)

Enclosed: W 16

1. Copy of RTI Application Qe
2. Refused copy of Envelope



Date: 16.05.2025
To o
The Head of The Institution
Bural High School (H.8)
At & Post — Burul, PS — Nedakhali
Dist. — South 24 Parganas, 743318, WB

Sir,

i am Dipayan Mistry informing you thebamy sister Dipanwita Mistry is a studen of your institute. whose
marksheet of Class X1 Annual Examsination 2025 is showing fail. My father has already sent an application
W you regarding this matter on 05.05.2025 through mland speed post vide consignment number ~
EW226951848IN which has been delivered to your institute on 07.05.2025. My father already told you
about the provisions of the West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary (Examination) Regulations 2024
therein after named as WBCHSE), sill we did ngt get any respense from your end. The marksheet was
generated, declared and given to me by you and the magdsheet is very doubtfil because it doesn™ follow
regulations 3(8) of the WBCHSE (Ezamination) Regulation 2024 which wag approved by the State

*overnment of West Bengal snd published in the Official Gazette on 21.08.2024 and all fhe pravisions are
sill in force because no new gaectte notification available in the council website {See Bub-Section 4 and 5
of Section 21 of the West Bengat Council of Higher Secondary Act 1975). The below mentioned guestions
ase still upanswered. | o -

£he Questions are: -

Why my sister’s marksheet is showing &il?

What were the criteria te pass Class XI Annual Exardnation 20257

Where the criteria are mentioned? ’

What is my sister’s faait ia this matter?

1s there any certified document or regulation which is more powerful than WBCHSE (Examination)
Regulations 2024 dated 21.08.20247 ~
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Again, as a guacdian of my sister I am sincerely requesting you under the provisions of Right 4o
Information Act 2805 to give me proper explanations about my sister’s marksheet and answer the above-
mentioned questions as early as possible. ' :

Also, I am requesting you under the provisions of Right te Iafermation Aet 2@95 to give me certified
copies (Xerox) of answer soripts of the subjects Chemistry and Physies.

1 hope you will pay sttention in this matter and co-operate with me.
HRADSEIRTIN VR av0745R50T0p v
Thanking You, oI KRS
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With Regards,
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AP UNDELIVERED PLEASE RETURN TO:

DIPAYAN MISTRY

VILL - PADMAPUR, PO —~ BURUL
. PS-FALTA
DIST. - SOUTH 24 PARGANAS
" PIN- 743318, WEST BENGAL

MOBILE - 9007698717
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TO:

THE HEAD OF THE IN ﬁﬁm&l
BURUL HIGH SCHOOL (i)

AT & POST fﬁmm PS ~ N@DA@AM

s
ms*.a" /&'&J’m 24 PARf/Avgs

/w’ 743318, WEST/@E GAL
MOBILE - 9ns379;<z23
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Hearing on 14-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 14-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 29 Dec 2025 4:03:28 PM +0530

To "dis south24pgsnew?2"<dis.south24pgsnew2@gmail.com>
Cc "mdipayan9007"<mdipayan9007 @gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-C-100899-2196-202...
16.2 KB

1of1 29-12-2025, 16:03
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Your letter Memo no. 6738

ES |o ;\2_: -

< burulhighschool@gmail.com >
Wed, 07 Jan 2026 2:45:36 P +0530

To "scic—wb"<scic-wb@nic.in>
Tags - Notin Contacts

Respected Sir,

Please see the attachment.

With Regards,

TUSHAR KANTI MANDAL
Teacher In Charge
Nobile:9153792223

Website: www.bhbhschool.in

1 Attachment(s)

BURUL SCHOOL pisE CODE...
413.5KB

l':“i'!)-No.-.

-WBIC/RTI/IC/M 00899/2196/2025 regarding Dipanwita Mistry

H o 8,]4/@[/9—‘39—6‘

M’SK



Ph.: 9674805412

BURUL HIGH SCHOOL (H.5.)

Govt. Sponsored (Co-educational)

Vill. + PO.: Burul, PS.- Nodakhali, Via : Birlapur, Budge Budge-l|
Sub Division - Alipore. Dist : South 24 Parganas, Pin : 743318, W.B.
Index No. - C1-058 * H.S. Code No.- 102036
Vocational Code No. : 1797, U-DISE Code - 19180800703
Email ID :- burulhighschool(@gmail.com

From,
Secretary / TIC / President

To

Bijon Chakraborty, Law officer

West Bengal Information Commission
Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata- 700087

Ref. Your letter Memo No. 6738 — WBIC/RTI/C/100899/2196/2025.
Respected Sir,

In response to your above mentioned letter | am here
furnishing below the details of Dipanwita Mistry, a student of our institution.

Dipanwita Mistry
o Passed Semester 1 (class XI)
e Failed in chemistry and physics semester li (class XI).
o Passed in chemistry And physics in supplementary semester Il {class XI)

o Passed semester Il {class XII).
o Is now a student of semester IV {class XIi)
Dipanwita Mistry’s class X! Annual Examination Mark Sheet and
class Xl Semester Il Mark Sheet are attached herewith for your kind
perusal .

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Jurhar oo ds Madah

87 0l.24
Teacher-in-Charge
Burul High School (H.S.}
durul, South 24 Parganas

Index-Cl-058
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Reylstration No. 1242116624
Name of the Candidate; DIPANWITA MISTRY

BURUL HIGH SCHOOL

Districl: 24 Parganas{South)

Mark Sheet

H.S. Inst Code: 102036

Class-XL2 | Examination 2025

" SUBJEGTS FULL MARKS PASS MARKS MARKS/GRADE TOTAL SUBJECT

o "SEM] SEM2 PRACTICAL SEM1 SEM2 PRACTICAL SEMI SEM1 SEM2 PRACTICAL IN FIGURES GRADE

= JORARS JORALS SUPPLEMENT JORALY
PROJECT PROJECT ARY FROJECT

COMPULSORY LANGUAGE
BNGA 410.00 40,00 20.00 12.00 12.00 6.00 38/0 NA 25/B+ 19/0 82 A+
ENGB | 40.00 - | 40,00 20.00 12.00 12.00 5.00 18/C NA 17/C 20/0 55 B
COMPULSORY ELECTIVE
CHEM 35.00 35.00 30.00 10.50 10.50 9.00 13/P NA IF 12/C NA NA
MATH 40.00 40.00 20.00 . 1200 12.00 6.00 20/8 NA 12/p 15/A 47 C
PHYS“ o 35.00 35.00 30.00 10.50 10.50 9.00 15/C NA 2Ir 12/C NA NA
OPTIONAL ELECTIVE
BIOS 35.00 35.00 30.00 10.50 10.50 9.00 24/B+ . NA .ISIC 25/A% 64 B+
Result: Fail Grand Total: NA
Overall Grade: F

(Signature of the HOI)
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WEST BENGAL COUNCIL OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION
VIDYASAGAR BHAVAN, 912, Block-D), Sector-il, Sait Lake, Kolkata-700091
Statement of Marks of Semester-ll of Higher Secondary Examinatlon, 2026
Candidate Name DIPANWITA MISTRY
Roll-No. 457224-1209
Registration No. 4242116624
Instituticn Code 102036
Institution Name BURUL HIGH SCHOOL
Type Subject | Full Pass Marks Subject Subject Subject
Code Marks | Marks | Obtalned | Percentage | Percentile | Result
Language-A | BNGA 40 12 29 72.50 61.689 PASS
Language-B | ENGB 40 12 24 60.00 55.324 PASS
Compulsory
Elective ] | CHEM 35 10.5 16 43.71 24,042 PASS
Compulsory
Elective 2 MATH 40 12 12 30.00 6.062 PASS
Compulsory |
Elective 3 PHYS 35 10.5 11 31.43 16.153 i PASS
|
Optional
Elective BIOS 35 10.5 18 51.43 14.387 ; PASS
Marks Obtalned 92 out of Total Marks: 190
Overall Percentage 48.42
Supplementary Examination to be appeared in
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feacher-in-charge & Secretary ?43% 2 U'F"-? Kr. BDlsuwns
Burul High School {H.S.) %‘4 ..

SigrmaturesaRHOTawitzstamp BISRITRE DS(Examination)

Mote: Marl@fﬁcﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ?‘filecﬂve has not been Included in the calculation of “Marks Obtained” and “Total Marks”
for Semester-11l. However, the marls n Optional Electlve will be considered during publication of Finatl Higher
Secondary Result after Semester-lV as per WBCHSE (Examination) Reguiations, 2024,
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